

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No.707/2025

Sh. Omprakash Gautam S/o Sh. Surajmal Gautam

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akhil Simlote
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manik Kaswan with Mr. Abhishek Sharma & Mr. S.M. Sharma on behalf of Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

23/01/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents prays two weeks' time for ensuring compliance of order dated 19.02.2025.

In the interest of justice, time prayed for is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to make compliance.

It is made clear that, in case, compliance is not made by the next date, the Director, Secondary Education, Bikaner, Rajasthan, shall remain personally present for explaining the reasons of non-compliance of the order.

Let the matter be listed on 16th February, 2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J