

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 707/2025

Sh. Omprakash Gautam S/o Sh. Surajmal Gautam
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dikshant Jain for
Mr. Akhil Simlote

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

16/02/2026

It is submitted by learned counsel for the respondents that today they are filing the compliance report.

Copy of the compliance report be supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List after two weeks.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J