

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 707/2025

Sh. Omprakash Gautam S/o Sh. Surajmal Gautam

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akhil Simlote
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Abhishek Sharma for Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

05/03/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time to apprise the Court as to whether, actual benefit of pay fixation in terms of order dated 14.06.2011 has been extended to the petitioner or not.

List this matter on 13th March, 2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

NEERU/96